
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. UT-132234 

 

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 

v. 

CenturyTel of Inter Island, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink 

 

 

I certify that I have served or caused to be served copies of CenturyLink’s Response to Staff’s 

Amended Motion for Enforcement of Suspended Penalty due to a violation of a Commission 

Order on the following parties:   

 

Lisa Gafken 

Office of the Attorney General 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA  98104-3188 

Email: lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

 

Via email and UPS delivery 

 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 

Assistant Attorney General 

1400 S Evergreen Park Dr SW 

P.O. Box 40128 

Olympia, WA 98504-0128 

Email: jcameron@utc.wa.gov 

 

Via email and UPS delivery 

Marguerite E. Friedlander, ALJ, mfriedla@utc.wa.gov 

 

Via email 

Stefanie Johnson, stefaniej@atg.wa.gov 

 

Via email 

Kym Bostelle, KymH@atg.wa.gov 

 

Via email 

Chanda Mak, chandam@atg.wa.gov 

 

Via email 

Krista Gross, kgross@utc.wa.gov 

 

Via email 

Betsy DeMarco, bdemarco@utc.wa.gov Via email 

 

 DATED this 22
nd

 day of May 2017.   

 

 

/s/ Josie Addington  

Josie Addington, Legal Assistant III 

CenturyLink 

1600 7
th

 Avenue, Suite 1506 

Seattle, Washington  98191 

Josie.addington@centurylink.com 
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